
+0"+0"

+0"

SL BOOM 2

SL BOOM 3

SL BOOM 4

SL BOOM 1

SR ROVER 2

SR BOOM 3

SR BOOM 4

SR BOOM 1

SR BOOM 5 SL BOOM 5

SR LADDER 1

1 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 28'-0"

2 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'-0"

4 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'-6"

5 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 28'-6"

10 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'0"

8 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'-6"

3 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 31'-0"

6 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 29'-6"

7 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 24'-0"SR LADDER 2 SL LADDER 1

9 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'6"

1 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 28'-0"

2 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'-0"

4 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'-6"

5 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 28'-6"

10 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'0"

8 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'-6"

3 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 31'-0"

6 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 29'-6"

7 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 24'-0"

9 ELECTRIC
TRIM: 30'6"

10 8'-7" 2 ELECTRIC 30'-0"

0 0'-3" FIRE CURTAIN 0"

1 1'-3" FALSE PROS/LEGS 0"
2 2'-0" MAIN DRAPE 0"

3 2'-8"  

5 5'-2" BORDER 1 0"
6 5'-10"  
7 6'-6"  
8 7'-2" HAVANA 0"
9 7'-11" LEGS 1 0"

11 9'-10" 3 ELECTRIC 0"

12 11'-2" BORDER 2 0"
13 11'-10" MISSION WINDOW 0"
14 12-'6"  
15 13'-2"  
16 13'-10" SEWER 0"
17 14'-6" LEGS 2 0"

18 15'-10" 0"

19 17'-2" BORDER 3 0"
20 17'-10" SEWER 0"
21 18'-6"  
22 19'-2" 5 ELECTRIC 28'-6"
23 19'-10" D&H 0"
24 20'-6" LEGS 3 0"
25 21'2" 6 ELECTRIC 0"
26 21'-11" HOT BOX 0"
27 22'-6" 7 ELECTRIC 0"

28 23'-10" 8 ELECTRIC 30'-6"

29 25'-1" US SIGNS 0"
30 25'-10"  
31 26'-6"  
32 27'-2" 0"
33 27'-10"  
34 28'-6" BORDER 4 0"
35 29'-2" SHAPED TRAVELER 0"

36 30'-5" SKYLINE 0"

37 31'-10" BLACK SCRIM 0"

38 33'-2" RP SCREEN 0"

39 34'-6" 10 ELECTRIC 0"

40 35'-7" CYC 30'-0"

4 3'-8" 1 ELECTRIC 28'-0"

11 9'-10" 3 ELECTRIC 31'-0"

25 21'-2" 6 ELECTRIC 29'-6"

27 22'-6" 7 ELECTRIC 24'-0"

32 27'-2" 9 ELECTRIC 30'-6"

18 15'-10" 4 ELECTRIC 30'-6"

1'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0" 1'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 4'-0" 3'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 3'-0"4'-0"3'-0"1'-0"2'-0"2'-0"4'-0"3'-0"2'-0"2'-0"3'-0"

1'-2" 2'-10" 2'-6" 5'-6" 4'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-6"4'-0"2'-6"5'-6"4'-0"2'-0"2'-0"2'-0"2'-6"

2'-6" 4'-6" 1'-6" 5'-0"1'-6"3'-6"2'-0"1'-6"2'-6"2'-6"3'-6"

2'-0" 1'-0" 1'-0" 2'-6" 1'-6" 1'-0" 3'-6" 2'-0" 2'-0" 2'-6"2'-6"9"1'-9"1'-6"1'-6"1'-0"2'-6"2'-0"2'-0"2'-6" 1'-0"

1'-6" 1'-6" 2'-0" 1'-0" 3'-0" 6'-0" 2'-0"1'-6"2'-6"1'-0"1'-0"3'-0"3'-6"2'-6"2'-0"

10'-6"1'-0" 10'-6" 1'-0"

4'-6" 2'-6" 5'-6"3'-0"1'-6"2'-6"2'-0"3'-6"

10'-0"10'-0"

4'-0"4'-0"
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Typical Notation
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

Texas State University
Harrison Theater

Overhead Ground Plan

LIGHTING DESIGN: Paige Blackwell

DIRECTOR: Tom Delbello

DATE: 3/24/25

SCENIC DESIGN:

HEAD ELECTRICIAN:

Michelle Ney

Audrey McGovern

TEMPLATE

UNIT NUMBER

CHANNEL

T

#

#

LED FIXTURES

Source4 LUSTR 26deg

Source4 LUSTR 36deg 

Source4 D60 Narrow Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Round

ElektraLite Stingray 36deg

ADJ Megabar

Colorsource Linear 2

CONVENTIONAL FIXTURES

Source4 10deg 750w

Source4 14deg 750w

Source4 19deg 750w

Source4 26deg 750w

Source4 36deg 750w

Source4 50deg 750w

Source4 Fresnel 750w

Altman Fresnel 2k

Altman Zip Strip 4 Cell

ACCESSORIES

6.25" Half Hat

6.25" Top Hat

7.5" Half Hat

7.5" Barn Door

MOVING FIXTURES

Martin Mac Era 600 Performance

Martin Mac Entour 350

Lycian XLT Follow Spot

- All electrics are drawn for clarity and do not represent
their true relationship to the plaster line. 
Please see the printed line set schedule for final 
electric location as that document may be more 
recent than this light plot's line set schedule.
- Final boom placement to be decided by designer at load in.
- All Source 4 templates are size A.
- Hazer should be placed in house position.
- Extra cuts of R119 and R132 should be kept on hand
- Channel 18 (9 Electric Unit 1) meeds to be focused before 
the upstage platform is installed. Please coordinate with 
the technical director

NOTES
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Instrument Key

Typical Notation

Sheet
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

Texas State University
Harrison Theater

FOH Ground Plan

LIGHTING DESIGN: Paige Blackwell

DIRECTOR: Tom Delbello

DATE: 3/24/25

SCENIC DESIGN:

HEAD ELECTRICIAN:

Michelle Ney

Audrey McGovern

TEMPLATE

UNIT NUMBER

CHANNEL

T

#

#

+0"+0"

+0"

Projector

9" 5'-3" 1'-6"5'-3"1'-6"

1'-6"3'-0"1'-6"2'-3"2'-3"1'-6"3'-0"1'-6"

9" 3'-9" 2'-3" 2'-3" 2'-1"
1'-6"

9"3'-9"2'-3"2'-3"2'-1"
1'-6"

9" 1'-6"
1'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"
1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"
1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"1'-6"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-6"
1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"
1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"
1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"

4'-6"

2'-0"

3'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

4'-6"

2'-0"

3'-0"

3'-0"
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9"

2'-0"

SR PROSC LADDER

SR BOX BOOM 1

SR BOX BOOM 2

SR BOX BOOM 3

SR BOX BOOM 3

SR FAR RAIL

SR BOX BOOM 2

SR MID RAIL

SR BOX BOOM 1

SR CATWALK 4

High

Low

High

Low

High

Low

High

Low

High

Low Low

High

SL PROSC LADDER

SL BOX BOOM 1

SL Box Boom 2

SL Box Boom 3

SL Box Boom 3

SL FAR RAIL

SL Box Boom 2

SL MID RAIL

SL BOX BOOM 1

SL CATWALK 4

CATWALK 3

CATWALK 2

ONSTAGE OFFSTAGE

ONSTAGE OFFSTAGE

ONSTAGEOFFSTAGE

UPSTAGEDOWNSTAGE UPSTAGE DOWNSTAGE

SPOT BOOTH

BALCONY RAIL

CATWALK 1

SL NEAR RAIL

SL PROSC LADDERSR PROSC LADDER

SR NEAR RAIL
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311
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4
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LED FIXTURES

Source4 LUSTR 26deg

Source4 LUSTR 36deg 

Source4 D60 Narrow Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Round

ElektraLite Stingray 36deg

ADJ Megabar

Colorsource Linear 2

CONVENTIONAL FIXTURES

Source4 10deg 750w

Source4 14deg 750w

Source4 19deg 750w

Source4 26deg 750w

Source4 36deg 750w

Source4 50deg 750w

Source4 Fresnel 750w

Altman Fresnel 2k

Altman Zip Strip 4 Cell

ACCESSORIES

6.25" Half Hat

6.25" Top Hat

7.5" Half Hat

7.5" Barn Door

MOVING FIXTURES

Martin Mac Era 600 Performance

Martin Mac Entour 350

Lycian XLT Follow Spot

- Lights hung on vertical pipe of Proscenium Ladders
should be hung as high as possible
- Mac Entours should be hung in rep position
on Box Boom 1
- Lights on Proscenium Ladders should be hung as far
downstage as possible

NOTES
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+0"+0"

+0"

+72"

5
349

4
348

134
7

234
6

3

343

7

345

SL BOOM 2

SL BOOM 3

SL BOOM 4

SL BOOM 1

SR ROVER 2

SR BOOM 3

SR BOOM 4

SR BOOM 1

USC WALLS

SR BOOM 5 SL BOOM 5

10 8'-7" 2 ELECTRIC 30'-0"

0 0'-3" FIRE CURTAIN 0"

1 1'-3" FALSE PROS/LEGS 0"
2 2'-0" MAIN DRAPE 0"

3 2'-8"  

5 5'-2" BORDER 1 0"
6 5'-10"  
7 6'-6"  
8 7'-2" HAVANA 0"
9 7'-11" LEGS 1 0"

11 9'-10" 3 ELECTRIC 0"

12 11'-2" BORDER 2 0"
13 11'-10" MISSION WINDOW 0"
14 12-'6"  
15 13'-2"  
16 13'-10" SEWER 0"
17 14'-6" LEGS 2 0"

18 15'-10" 0"

19 17'-2" BORDER 3 0"
20 17'-10" SEWER 0"
21 18'-6"  
22 19'-2" 5 ELECTRIC 28'-6"
23 19'-10" D&H 0"
24 20'-6" LEGS 3 0"
25 21'2" 6 ELECTRIC 0"
26 21'-11" HOT BOX 0"
27 22'-6" 7 ELECTRIC 0"

28 23'-10" 8 ELECTRIC 30'-6"

29 25'-1" US SIGNS 0"
30 25'-10"  
31 26'-6"  
32 27'-2" 0"
33 27'-10"  
34 28'-6" BORDER 4 0"
35 29'-2" SHAPED TRAVELER 0"

36 30'-5" SKYLINE 0"

37 31'-10" BLACK SCRIM 0"

38 33'-2" RP SCREEN 0"

39 34'-6" 10 ELECTRIC 0"

40 35'-7" CYC 30'-0"

4 3'-8" 1 ELECTRIC 28'-0"

11 9'-10" 3 ELECTRIC 31'-0"

25 21'-2" 6 ELECTRIC 29'-6"

27 22'-6" 7 ELECTRIC 24'-0"

32 27'-2" 9 ELECTRIC 30'-6"

18 15'-10" 4 ELECTRIC 30'-6"

Instrument Key

Typical Notation
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

Texas State University
Harrison Theater

DECK PLATE

LIGHTING DESIGN: Paige Blackwell

DIRECTOR: Tom Delbello

DATE: 3/24/25

SCENIC DESIGN:

HEAD ELECTRICIAN:

Michelle Ney

Audrey McGovern

TEMPLATE

UNIT NUMBER

CHANNEL

T

#

#

LED FIXTURES

Source4 LUSTR 26deg

Source4 LUSTR 36deg 

Source4 D60 Narrow Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Round

ElektraLite Stingray 36deg

ADJ Megabar

Colorsource Linear 2

CONVENTIONAL FIXTURES

Source4 10deg 750w

Source4 14deg 750w

Source4 19deg 750w

Source4 26deg 750w

Source4 36deg 750w

Source4 50deg 750w

Source4 Fresnel 750w

Altman Fresnel 2k

Altman Zip Strip 4 Cell

ACCESSORIES

6.25" Half Hat

6.25" Top Hat

7.5" Half Hat

7.5" Barn Door

MOVING FIXTURES

Martin Mac Era 600 Performance

Martin Mac Entour 350

Lycian XLT Follow Spot

VECTORWORKS EDUCATIONAL VERSION
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+2'-11" FROM PL
+28'-11" SR FROM CL

SR BOOM 1

6"

5'-6"

1'-0"
252 2

242 3

272 1

+2'-11" FROM PL
+28'-11" SL FROM CL

SL BOOM 1

6"

5'-6"

1'-0"
2512

2413

2711

-2'-4" FROM PL
+26'-10" SR FROM CL

ROVER

SR BOOM 2

6"
9"

4'-3"

1'-0"

1'-0"
254 2

244 5

246 4

276 3

274 1

-2'-4" FROM PL
+26'-10" SL FROM CL

SL BOOM 2

6"
9"

4'-3"

2'-6"

1'-0"

1'-0"

9'-9"

9"

2535

2438

2457

3511

2756

2632

2734

2613

-11'-3" FROM PL
+32'-11" SR FROM CL

SR BOOM 3

17'-6"

1'-0"

1'-0"

1'-0"
335 1

337 2

336 3

338 4

-11'-3" FROM PL
+32'-11" SL FROM CL

SL BOOM 3

17'-6"

1'-0"

1'-0"

1'-0"
3311

3332

3323

3344

-16'-0" FROM PL
+24'-6"X SR FROM CL

SR BOOM 4

6"

6'-0"

10'-6"

2'-6"

1'-0"

248 5

278 3

266 2

256 4

354 1

-16'-0" FROM PL
+24'-6" SL FROM CL

SL BOOM 4

6"

6'-0"

10'-6"

2'-6"

1'-0"

2475

2773

2652

2554

3531

Instrument Key

Typical Notation
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SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

Texas State University
Harrison Theater

BOOM PLATE

LIGHTING DESIGN: Paige Blackwell

DIRECTOR: Tom Delbello

DATE: 3/24/25

SCENIC DESIGN:

HEAD ELECTRICIAN:

Michelle Ney

Audrey McGovern

TEMPLATE

UNIT NUMBER

CHANNEL

T

#

#

3

6

9

12

15

18

21

STAGE RIGHT BOOMS STAGE LEFT BOOMS

LADDERS

LED FIXTURES

Source4 LUSTR 26deg

Source4 LUSTR 36deg 

Source4 D60 Narrow Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Round

ElektraLite Stingray 36deg

ADJ Megabar

Colorsource Linear 2

CONVENTIONAL FIXTURES

Source4 10deg 750w

Source4 14deg 750w

Source4 19deg 750w

Source4 26deg 750w

Source4 36deg 750w

Source4 50deg 750w

Source4 Fresnel 750w

Altman Fresnel 2k

Altman Zip Strip 4 Cell

ACCESSORIES

6.25" Half Hat

6.25" Top Hat

7.5" Half Hat

7.5" Barn Door

MOVING FIXTURES

Martin Mac Era 600 Performance

Martin Mac Entour 350

Lycian XLT Follow Spot

-22'-9" FROM PL
+19'-8" SR FROM CL

SR BOOM 5

258 1

6'-6"

-22'-9" FROM PL
+19'-8" SL FROM CL

SL BOOM 5

2571

6'-6"

PLACED ON 7 ELECTRIC
+9'-0" SR OF CL

SR LADDER 2

2

375

4

376

6

377

8

378

1

375

3

376

5

377

7

378

PLACED ON 7 ELECTRIC
+9'-0" SL OF CL

SL LADDER 1

2

371

4

372

6

373

8

374

1

371

3

372

5

373

7

374

PLACED ON 1 ELECTRIC
+27'-6" SR OF CL

SR LADDER 1

352
1

262
3

264
2
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Instrument Key

Typical Notation

Sheet
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

Texas State University
Harrison Theater

SECTION

LIGHTING DESIGN: Paige Blackwell

DIRECTOR: Tom Delbello

DATE: 3/24/25

SCENIC DESIGN:

HEAD ELECTRICIAN:

Michelle Ney

Audrey McGovern
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" LED FIXTURES

Source4 LUSTR 26deg

Source4 LUSTR 36deg 

Source4 D60 Narrow Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Round

ElektraLite Stingray 36deg

ADJ Megabar

Colorsource Linear 2

CONVENTIONAL FIXTURES

Source4 10deg 750w

Source4 14deg 750w

Source4 19deg 750w

Source4 26deg 750w

Source4 36deg 750w

Source4 50deg 750w

Source4 Fresnel 750w

Altman Fresnel 2k

Altman Zip Strip 4 Cell

ACCESSORIES

6.25" Half Hat

6.25" Top Hat

7.5" Half Hat

7.5" Barn Door

MOVING FIXTURES

Martin Mac Era 600 Performance

Martin Mac Entour 350

Lycian XLT Follow Spot
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41 BULBS
BOND SIGN BULB VIEW

1
621

PEPSI SIGN LED TAPE VIEW

Sheet

TEXAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

of 13

Scale 2/27/25

SL SIGNS

Director:

LX Designer:
Date:

Paige Blackwell

1/2" = 1'
7

GUYS AND DOLLS

Tom Delbello

1

541
31 BULBS

2
641

2'11

4'7

2'8

4'5

CRITERION SIGN BULB VIEW

CRITERION SIGN LED TAPE VIEW

PEPSI AND BOND SIGNS GO TO
WALL N

CRITERION SIGN GOES TO
WALL K
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Sheet

TEXAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

of 13

Scale 2/27/25

USC SIGNS

Director:

LX Designer:
Date:

Paige Blackwell

1/2" = 1'
8

GUYS AND DOLLS

Tom DelBello

UPSTAGE SIGN BULB VIEW

4
661

5'8

3' 3'

6'3

CANADIAN CLUB SIGN LED TAPE VIEW

5
662

5'2

3'6 3'6

5'7

ADMIRAL SIGN LED TAPE VIEW

CHEVROLET, CANADIAN CLUB, AND ADMIRAL TELEVISION
SIGNS GO TO WALL H

NOTES
- ALL 3 SIGNS ARE ONE CONTINUOUS CHASE
- SIGNS NEED TO BE ABLE TO FLY IN AND OUT, PLEASE ACCOUNT FOR 
THIS WHEN CHOOSING CABLE
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Instrument Key

Typical Notation

Sheet
of2 13

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

Texas State University
Harrison Theater

FOH Ground Plan

LIGHTING DESIGN: Paige Blackwell

DIRECTOR: Tom Delbello

DATE: 3/24/25

SCENIC DESIGN:

HEAD ELECTRICIAN:

Michelle Ney

Audrey McGovern

TEMPLATE

UNIT NUMBER
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CATWALK 2

ONSTAGE OFFSTAGE

ONSTAGE OFFSTAGE

ONSTAGEOFFSTAGE

UPSTAGEDOWNSTAGE UPSTAGE DOWNSTAGE

SPOT BOOTH

BALCONY RAIL

CATWALK 1

SL NEAR RAIL

SL PROSC LADDERSR PROSC LADDER

SR NEAR RAIL

7

282

1

281

14

283

322 1

321 2

165

6 5

166

5

145146

6

3

144142
4

1

143141
2

164
4 3

162

169
6 5

172 152
6 5

149

150
2 1

147167
2 1

170

151
4 3

148168
4 3

171

163
2 1

161

422 1 4211

236
1

4

209

2

208

5

210

7

211

10

203

7

202

3

201

234
5

232
3 2

231

4

233

235
4

2

191
1

190

3

186 1

184

1

187
2

188
3

189

1

1813

183

3241

3232

2

185

2

182

8
122

5
312

1

291

6

292

12

196
9

195

6

194

1

192
4

193

225
1

226
4

101
8

314
6

4

223

2

221222
3

224
5

416 1

415 2

414 3

4131

4122

4113

5

205

2

204

8

206

11

207

13

384
12

383

8

385

3

381

2

382

6

199

8

200

3

198

1

197

9

302

6

301

10

302

11

302 5

301

4

301

2

21

3

22

5

23

7
121

6

62

3

61

2
311

102
7

41

5

42

2

313
3

4

391

4

391

13 2

LED FIXTURES

Source4 LUSTR 26deg

Source4 LUSTR 36deg 

Source4 D60 Narrow Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Round

ElektraLite Stingray 36deg

ADJ Megabar

Colorsource Linear 2

CONVENTIONAL FIXTURES

Source4 10deg 750w

Source4 14deg 750w

Source4 19deg 750w

Source4 26deg 750w

Source4 36deg 750w

Source4 50deg 750w

Source4 Fresnel 750w

Altman Fresnel 2k

Altman Zip Strip 4 Cell

ACCESSORIES

6.25" Half Hat

6.25" Top Hat

7.5" Half Hat

7.5" Barn Door

MOVING FIXTURES

Martin Mac Era 600 Performance

Martin Mac Entour 350

Lycian XLT Follow Spot

- Lights hung on vertical pipe of Proscenium Ladders
should be hung as high as possible
- Mac Entours should be hung in rep position
on Box Boom 1
- Lights on Proscenium Ladders should be hung as far
downstage as possible

NOTES
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1
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TOTAL FALSE PRO BULBS: 108

204 BULBS

5
504

Sheet

TEXAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

of 13

Scale 2/27/25

FALSE PRO

Director:

LX Designer:
Date:

Paige Blackwell

1/2" = 1'
9

GUYS AND DOLLS

Tom DelBello

GUYS AND DOLLS SIGN

FALSE PRO LED TAPE
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VECTORWORKS EDUCATIONAL VERSION



15

18

12 12

15

18

101 BULBS

2
512

3
513

1
511

Sheet

TEXAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

of 13

Scale 2/27/25

PIT EXTENSION

Director:

LX Designer:
Date:

Paige Blackwell

1/2" = 1'
10

GUYS AND DOLLS

Tom DelBello

PIT EXTENSION BULB VIEW

NOTES
- BULBS ARE A 3 CHASE CIRCUIT
- CIRCUITS SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS ACROSS THE EXTENSION
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+0"+0"

+0"

+72"

5
349

4
348

134
7

234
6

3

343

7

345

SL BOOM 2

SL BOOM 3

SL BOOM 4

SL BOOM 1

SR ROVER 2

SR BOOM 3

SR BOOM 4

SR BOOM 1

USC WALLS

SR BOOM 5 SL BOOM 5

10 8'-7" 2 ELECTRIC 30'-0"

0 0'-3" FIRE CURTAIN 0"

1 1'-3" FALSE PROS/LEGS 0"
2 2'-0" MAIN DRAPE 0"

3 2'-8"  

5 5'-2" BORDER 1 0"
6 5'-10"  
7 6'-6"  
8 7'-2" HAVANA 0"
9 7'-11" LEGS 1 0"

11 9'-10" 3 ELECTRIC 0"

12 11'-2" BORDER 2 0"
13 11'-10" MISSION WINDOW 0"
14 12-'6"  
15 13'-2"  
16 13'-10" SEWER 0"
17 14'-6" LEGS 2 0"

18 15'-10" 0"

19 17'-2" BORDER 3 0"
20 17'-10" SEWER 0"
21 18'-6"  
22 19'-2" 5 ELECTRIC 28'-6"
23 19'-10" D&H 0"
24 20'-6" LEGS 3 0"
25 21'2" 6 ELECTRIC 0"
26 21'-11" HOT BOX 0"
27 22'-6" 7 ELECTRIC 0"

28 23'-10" 8 ELECTRIC 30'-6"

29 25'-1" US SIGNS 0"
30 25'-10"  
31 26'-6"  
32 27'-2" 0"
33 27'-10"  
34 28'-6" BORDER 4 0"
35 29'-2" SHAPED TRAVELER 0"

36 30'-5" SKYLINE 0"

37 31'-10" BLACK SCRIM 0"

38 33'-2" RP SCREEN 0"

39 34'-6" 10 ELECTRIC 0"

40 35'-7" CYC 30'-0"

4 3'-8" 1 ELECTRIC 28'-0"

11 9'-10" 3 ELECTRIC 31'-0"

25 21'-2" 6 ELECTRIC 29'-6"

27 22'-6" 7 ELECTRIC 24'-0"

32 27'-2" 9 ELECTRIC 30'-6"

18 15'-10" 4 ELECTRIC 30'-6"

Instrument Key

Typical Notation

Sheet
of3 13

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

Texas State University
Harrison Theater

DECK PLATE

LIGHTING DESIGN: Paige Blackwell

DIRECTOR: Tom Delbello

DATE: 3/24/25

SCENIC DESIGN:

HEAD ELECTRICIAN:

Michelle Ney

Audrey McGovern

TEMPLATE

UNIT NUMBER

CHANNEL

T

#

#

LED FIXTURES

Source4 LUSTR 26deg

Source4 LUSTR 36deg 

Source4 D60 Narrow Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Oval

Source4 D60 Medium Round

ElektraLite Stingray 36deg

ADJ Megabar

Colorsource Linear 2

CONVENTIONAL FIXTURES

Source4 10deg 750w

Source4 14deg 750w

Source4 19deg 750w

Source4 26deg 750w

Source4 36deg 750w

Source4 50deg 750w

Source4 Fresnel 750w

Altman Fresnel 2k

Altman Zip Strip 4 Cell

ACCESSORIES

6.25" Half Hat

6.25" Top Hat

7.5" Half Hat

7.5" Barn Door

MOVING FIXTURES

Martin Mac Era 600 Performance

Martin Mac Entour 350

Lycian XLT Follow Spot
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Sheet

TEXAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

of 13

Scale 2/27/25

HAVANA

Director:

LX Designer:
Date:

Paige Blackwell

1/2" = 1'
12

GUYS AND DOLLS

Tom DelBello

NOTES
- STRANDS SHOULD DRAPE FROM BACK OF HAVANA SIGN
- PLUG END OF STRANDS SHOULD BE OFFSTAGE
- USE PREMADE CUTS OF STRANDS IF POSSIBLE, DRAWING LENGTH
IS ROUGHLY 30'0"
- OFFSTAGE ENDS OF STRANDS SHOULD NOT EXTEND ALL THE WAY
TO THE PIPE, SHOULD BE HUNG SO THAT THE OFFSTAGE ENDS ARE
ROUGHLY EQUAL TO THE TOP OF THE SIGN
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Sheet

TEXAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

of 13

Scale 2/27/25

SEWER UNITS

Director:

LX Designer:
Date:

Paige Blackwell

1/2" = 1'
11

GUYS AND DOLLS

Tom DelBello

NOTES
- SEWER UNITS FLY IN AND OUT, PLEASE ACCOUNT FOR THIS WHEN
ADDING CABLE
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Scale 2/27/25

SIGN PLACEMENT

Director:

LX Designer:
Date:

Paige Blackwell

1/4" = 1'
13

GUYS AND DOLLS

Tom DelBello

ELEVATION B

HOT BOX
SIGN PLACEMENT

(CAN BE OPEN)

ELEVATION E ELEVATION H ELEVATION K ELEVATION N
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